### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

# KAKADU R&D PTY LTD. AND KAKADU SOFTWARE PTY LTD., Petitioner,

v.

INTOPIX S.A., Patent Owner.

IPR2021-00411 Patent No. 9,332,258

## PATENT OWNER INTOPIX S.A.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Patent Owner INTOPIX S.A. hereby appoints the practitioners associated

with Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP, Customer Number

22,852, including the following counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in

the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned inter

partes review of U.S. Patent No. 9,332,258:

DOCKF

Timothy J. May Reg. No. 41,538 FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 901 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20001-4413 Phone: (202) 408-4447 Fax: (202) 408-4400 timothy.may@finnegan.com

Joshua L. Goldberg Reg. No. 59,369 FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 901 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20001-4413 Phone: (202) 408-6092 Fax: (202) 408-4400 joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com

Wei Yuan Reg. No. 71,772 FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 901 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20001-4413 Phone: (202) 408-4103 Fax: (202) 408-4400 wei.yuan@finnegan.com

Case No. IPR2021-00411 Patent No. 9,332,258

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Patent Owner INTOPIX S.A.

By: 🧲

Date: February 23, 2021

Name: Gaël Rouvroy Title: Chief Executive Officer, CEO

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner

INTOPIX S.A.'s Power of Attorney was served electronically via email on

February 23, 2021, in its entirety on the following:

Benjamin M. Haber O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP 400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 bhaber@omm.com OMMKAKADUIPR@omm.com

David J. Bailey Mark Y. Yeh KPPB, LLP 2190 South Towne Centre Place, Suite 300 Anaheim, CA 92806 david.bailey@kppb.com mark.yeh@kppb.com litigation@kppb.com

Petitioner has consented to service by electronic mail.

Dated: February 23, 2021

/William Esper/ William Esper Legal Assistant FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER LLP